

CNR No. WBHW01-000557-2024
Misc. Case No. 24 of 2024

Order No. 13 dated: 24.07.2024

Both parties file hazira. Today is fixed for filing W/O by OP.
OP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is
allowed.

To 23.09.2024 for hearing misc. case W/O in the meantime.

Dic. & Corrected by me :

ADJ

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00644**