

Misc Case 24/2024

Order No 15 dated: 23.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of misc case.

Parties files hazira. OP also files written objection along with copy thereof.

No judicial order could be done due to resolution taken by local Bar Association not to pass adverse order.

For ends of justice fix 29.11.2024 for hearing of misc case.

D&C by me

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code-WB00787**