

Misc Case 24 of 2024

Order No. 20 dated: 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Case.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner files fresh vakalatnama along with an adjournment petition.

Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **09.07.2025** for Misc. Case.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**