

**Misc Case 24 of 2024**

**Order No.22 Dated 09.07.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc Case.

Petitioner takes no steps.

O.P filed a petition stating that talk of compromise between the parties.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To.13.11.2025 for hearing of Misc Case.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**